Year
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Sth

6th

7th

8th

Provided by FSU Office of Institutional Research

Number Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated
Number Retained
Percent Retained

Number Re-Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated
Number Retained
Percent Retained

Number Re-Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated
Number Retained
Percent Retained

Number Re-Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated
Number Retained
Percent Retained

Number Re-Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated
Number Retained
Percent Retained

Number Re-Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated
Number Retained
Percent Retained

Number Re-Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated
Number Retained
Percent Retained

Number Re-Enrolled
Total Graduated
Percent Graduated
Number Retained
Percent Retained

CARE Retention and Graduation Rates

2003
270

0

0.0%
270
100.0%

249

0
0.0%
249
92.2%

224
10
3.7%
224
83.0%

189
104
42.2%
199
73.7%

84

55
62.6%
198
73.3%

25

14
67.8%
194
71.9%

10

70.0%
193
71.5%

6

1
70.4%
195
72.2%

2004
295

0

0.0%
295
100.0%

260

0
0.0%
260
88.1%

218

6
2.0%
218
73.9%

193
89
32.2%
199
67.5%

96

57
51.5%
191
64.7%

34

14
56.3%
186
63.1%

21
59.3%
187
63.4%
10
61.4%

185
62.7%

2005
307

0

0.0%
307
100.0%

273

0
0.0%
273
88.9%

255
12
3.9%
255
83.1%

232
118
42.3%
244
79.5%

108
71
65.5%
238
77.5%

34

20
72.0%
235
76.5%

11

74.6%
232
75.6%

74.9%
231
75.2%

2006
307

0

0.0%
307
100.0%

271

0
0.0%
271
88.3%

246
4
1.3%
246
80.1%

226
122
41.0%
230
74.9%

98

63
61.6%
224
73.0%

32

18
67.4%
221
72.0%

69.4%
216
70.4%

70.0%
215
70.0%

2007
316

0

0.0%
316
100.0%

293

0.3%
293
92.7%

264
10
3.5%
265
83.9%

247
127
43.7%
258
81.6%

112
76
67.7%
250
79.1%

76

22
74.7%
236
74.7%

14

10
77.8%
250
79.1%

77.5%
249
78.8%

2008
340

0

0.0%
340
100.0%

319

0
0.0%
319
93.8%

298

2.6%
298
87.6%

283
168
52.1%
292
85.9%

108
86
77.4%
285
83.8%

18

11
80.6%
274
80.6%

82.1%
282
82.9%

82.4%
282
82.9%

2009
350
0
0.0%
350

2010
338
0
0.0%
338

100.0% 100.0%

321

1
0.3%
321
91.7%

295
20
6.0%
296
84.6%

269
144
47.1%
290
82.9%

112
81
70.3%
277
79.1%

24

18
75.4%
264
75.4%

76.0%
271
77.4%

331

1
0.3%
331
97.9%

294

8
2.7%
295
87.3%

279
161
50.3%
288
85.2%

105
82
74.6%
275
81.4%

14
4
75.7%
256
75.7%

2011
337

0

0.0%
337
100.0%

307

0
0.0%
307
91.1%

275
10
3.0%
275
81.6%

258
163
51.3%
268
79.5%

87

68
71.5%
260
77.2%

2012
341
0
0.0%
341

2013
331
0
0.0%
331

2014
300
0
0.0%
300

100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

309

1
0.3%
309
90.6%

297
15
4.7%
298
87.4%

271
172
55.1%
287
84.2%

308

1
0.3%
308
93.1%

290
14
4.5%
291
87.9%

279

3
1.0%
279
93.0%

2015
389

0

0.0%
389
100.0%



	Sheet1

