CARE Retention and Graduation Rates

<u>Year</u> 1st	Number Enrolled	2003 270	2004 295	2005 307	2006 307	2007 316	2008 340	2009 350	2010 338	2011 337	2012 341	2013 331	2014 300	2015 389
	Total Graduated	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Percent Graduated	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
	Number Retained	270	295	307	307	316	340	350	338	337	341	331	300	389
	Percent Retained	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
2nd	Number Re-Enrolled	249	260	273	271	293	319	321	331	307	309	308	279	
	Total Graduated	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	3	
	Percent Graduated	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.3%	0.0%	0.3%	0.3%	0.0%	0.3%	0.3%	1.0%	
	Number Retained	249	260	273	271	293	319	321	331	307	309	308	279	
	Percent Retained	92.2%	88.1%	88.9%	88.3%	92.7%	93.8%	91.7%	97.9%	91.1%	90.6%	93.1%	93.0%	
3rd	Number Re-Enrolled	224	218	255	246	264	298	295	294	275	297	290		
	Total Graduated	10	6	12	4	10	9	20	8	10	15	14		
	Percent Graduated	3.7%	2.0%	3.9%	1.3%	3.5%	2.6%	6.0%	2.7%	3.0%	4.7%	4.5%		
	Number Retained	224	218	255	246	265	298	296	295	275	298	291		
	Percent Retained	83.0%	73.9%	83.1%	80.1%	83.9%	87.6%	84.6%	87.3%	81.6%	87.4%	87.9%		
4th	Number Re-Enrolled	189	193	232	226	247	283	269	279	258	271			
	Total Graduated	104	89	118	122	127	168	144	161	163	172			
	Percent Graduated	42.2%	32.2%	42.3%	41.0%	43.7%	52.1%	47.1%	50.3%	51.3%	55.1%			
	Number Retained	199	199	244	230	258	292	290	288	268	287			
	Percent Retained	73.7%	67.5%	79.5%	74.9%	81.6%	85.9%	82.9%	85.2%	79.5%	84.2%			
5th	Number Re-Enrolled	84	96	108	98	112	108	112	105	87				
	Total Graduated	55	57	71	63	76	86	81	82	68				
	Percent Graduated	62.6%	51.5%	65.5%	61.6%	67.7%	77.4%	70.3%	74.6%	71.5%				
	Number Retained	198	191	238	224	250	285	277	275	260				
	Percent Retained	73.3%	64.7%	77.5%	73.0%	79.1%	83.8%	79.1%	81.4%	77.2%				
6th	Number Re-Enrolled	25	34	34	32	76	18	24	14					
	Total Graduated	14	14	20	18	22	11	18	4					
	Percent Graduated	67.8%	56.3%	72.0%	67.4%	74.7%	80.6%	75.4%	75.7%					
	Number Retained	194	186	235	221	236	274	264	256					
	Percent Retained	71.9%	63.1%	76.5%	72.0%	74.7%	80.6%	75.4%	75.7%					
7th	Number Re-Enrolled	10	21	11	9	14	8	7						
	Total Graduated	6	9	8	6	10	5	2						
	Percent Graduated	70.0%	59.3%	74.6%	69.4%	77.8%	82.1%	76.0%						
	Number Retained	193	187	232	216	250	282	271						
	Percent Retained	71.5%	63.4%	75.6%	70.4%	79.1%	82.9%	77.4%						
8th	Number Re-Enrolled	6	10	2	2	4	3							
	Total Graduated	1	6	1	2	0	1							
	Percent Graduated	70.4%	61.4%	74.9%	70.0%	77.5%	82.4%							
	Number Retained	195	185	231	215	249	282							
	Percent Retained	72.2%	62.7%	75.2%	70.0%	78.8%	82.9%							

Provided by FSU Office of Institutional Research